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MEPA Stakeholder List December 13, 2024

Agency Email Address Address
MEPA mepa@mass.gov MEPA Office

100 Cambridge Street, Suite 900
Boston, MA 02114

MassDEP, Boston Office helena.boccadoro@mass.gov Commissioner's Office
One Winter Street
Boston, MA 02108

MassDEP, Southeast Regional Office george.zoto@mass.gov DEP/Southeastern Regional Office
Attn: MEPA Coordinator

20 Riverside Drive
Lakeville, MA 02347

MassDEP, Southeast Regional Office jonathan.hobill@mass.gov DEP/Southeastern Regional Office
Attn: MEPA Coordinator

20 Riverside Drive
Lakeville, MA 02348

MassDEP, Southeast Regional Office, Cape and Islands 
Wastewater Section

andrew.osei@mass.gov DEP/Southeastern Regional Office
Attn: MEPA Coordinator

20 Riverside Drive
Lakeville, MA 02349

MassDEP, Southeast Regional Office, Cape and Islands 
Wastewater Section

maggie.leary@mass.gov DEP/Southeastern Regional Office
Attn: MEPA Coordinator

20 Riverside Drive
Lakeville, MA 02350

MassDOT, Boston Office MassDOTPPDU@dot.state.ma.us Public/Private Development Unit
10 Park Plaza, Suite #4150

Boston, MA 02116
MassDOT, District 5 Cindy.McConarty@dot.state.ma.us District #5

Attn: MEPA Coordinator
1000 County Street
Taunton, MA 02780

Massachusetts Historical Commission Hard Copy The MA Archives Building
220 Morrissey Boulevard

Boston, MA 02125
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MEPA Stakeholder List December 13, 2024

Agency Email Address Address
Cape Cod Commission ksenatori@capecodcommission.org Cape Cod Commission

P.O. Box 226
Barnstable, MA 02630

Cape Cod Commission regulatory@capecodcommission.org Cape Cod Commission
P.O. Box 226

Barnstable, MA 02631
Bourne Board of Selectmen mjmastrangelo@bourne-ma.gov Town of Bourne

24 Perry Avenue
Buzzards Bay, MA 02532

Bourne Planning Board/Department jcopeland@bourne-ma.gov Town of Bourne
24 Perry Avenue

Buzzards Bay, MA 02533
Bourne Planning Board/Department cfarrell@bourne-ma.gov Town of Bourne

24 Perry Avenue
Buzzards Bay, MA 02534

Bourne Conservation Commission sfitch@bourne-ma.gov Town of Bourne
24 Perry Avenue

Buzzards Bay, MA 02535
Bourne Conservation Commission rgray@bourne-ma.gov Town of Bourne

24 Perry Avenue
Buzzards Bay, MA 02536

Bourne Department/Board of Health kshea@bourne-ma.gov Town of Bourne
24 Perry Avenue

Buzzards Bay, MA 02537
Bourne Department/Board of Health rcollett@bourne-ma.gov Town of Bourne

24 Perry Avenue
Buzzards Bay, MA 02538

EEA Environmental Justice Director MEPA-EJ@mass.gov MEPA Office
Attn: EEA EJ Director

100 Cambridge Street, Suite 900
Boston, MA 02144
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MEPA Stakeholder List December 13, 2024

Agency Email Address Address
Coastal Zone Management sean.duffey@mass.gov Coastal Zone Management

Attn: Project Review Coordinator
100 Cambridge Street, Suite 900

Boston, MA 02144
Coastal Zone Management patrice.bordonaro@mass.gov Coastal Zone Management

Attn: Project Review Coordinator
100 Cambridge Street, Suite 900

Boston, MA 02144
Coastal Zone Management DMF.EnvReview-South@mass.gov DMF – South Shore

Attn: Environmental Reviewer
836 South Rodney French Blvd

New Bedford , MA, 02744
NHESP melany.cheeseman@mass.gov Natural Heritage and Endangered

Species Program
Division of Fisheries & Wildlife

1 Rabbit Hill Road
Westborough, MA 01581

NHESP emily.holt@mass.gov Natural Heritage and Endangered
Species Program

Division of Fisheries & Wildlife
1 Rabbit Hill Road

Westborough, MA 01582
DCR andy.backman@mass.gov DCR

Attn: MEPA Coordinator
251 Causeway St. Suite 600

Boston MA 02114
Massachusetts Department of Public Health dphtoxicology@massmail.state.ma.us Department of Public Health

Director of Environmental Health
250 Washington Street

Boston, MA 02115
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Bourne CWMP
MEPA EENF Attachment 6

EJ Reference List December 13, 2024

Project-Specific EJ Distribution List
Populate this Project-Specific Distribution List with the appropriate contacts from all 4 tabs in the EJ Reference List workbook
Project Name: Bourne Comprehensive Wastewater Management Plan
Project Address: Town of Bourne, MA (Various Locations)
MA Municipalities in Project's DGA: Bourne, MA
Date Generated: 11/8/2024

First Name Last Name Title Phone Email Affiliation Contact Type
Sylvia Broude Executive Director (617) 292-4821 sylvia@communityactionworks.org Community Action Works Statewide CBOLocal CBO
Heather Clish Director of Conservation & Recreation 

Policy
(617) 523-0655 hclish@outdoors.org Appalachian Mountain Club Statewide CBO

Johannes Epke Staff Attorney (617) 850-1761 jepke@clf.org Conservation Law Foundation Statewide CBO
Britteny Jenkins Vice President Bjenkins@clf.org Conservation Law Foundation Statewide CBO
Amy Boyd Rabin Vice President of Policy (617) 221-8258 aboydrabin@environmentalleague.org Environmental  League of 

Massachusetts
Statewide CBO

Zahra Saifee Policy & Advocacy Coordinator (435) 632-9482 zsaifee@environmentalleague.org Environmental League of 
Massachusetts

Statewide CBO

Ben Hellerstein MA State Director (617) 747-4368 ben@environmentmassachusetts.org Environment Massachusetts Statewide CBO
Robb Johnson Executive Director (978) 443-2233 robb@massland.org Mass Land Trust Coalition Statewide CBO
Cindy Luppi New England Director (617) 338-8131 x208 cluppi@cleanwater.org Clean Water Action Statewide CBO
Dálida Rocha Executive Director Not Provided dalida@n2nma.org Neighbor to Neighbor Mass. Statewide CBOLocal CBO
Lena
Miles  

Entin
Gresham 

Director of Individual Giving
Campaign Director

Not Provided Lena@N2NMa.org
Miles@N2NMa.org 

Neighbor to Neighbor Mass. Statewide CBOLocal CBO

Rob Moir Executive Director Not Provided rob@oceanriver.org Ocean River Institute Statewide CBO
Vickash Mohanka Director, MA Chapter Not Provided vick.mohanka@sierraclub.org Sierra Club MA Statewide CBO
Heidi Ricci Director of Policy Not Provided hricci@massaudubon.org Mass Audubon Statewide CBO
Alma Gordon President Not Provided tribalcouncil@chappaquiddickwampanoag.org Chappaquiddick Tribe of the 

Wampanoag Nation
Indigenous Org

Cheryll Toney Holley Chair (774) 317-9138 crwritings@aol.com Nipmuc Nation (Hassanamisco 
Nipmucs)

Indigenous Org

John Peters, Jr. Executive Director (617) 573-1292 john.peters@mass.gov Massachusetts Commission on Indian 
Affairs (MCIA)

Indigenous Org

Melissa Ferretti Chair (508) 304-5023 melissa@herringpondtribe.org Herring Pond Wampanoag Tribe Indigenous Org
Patricia D. Rocker Council Chair Not Provided rockerpatriciad@verizon.net Chappaquiddick Tribe of the 

Wampanoag Nation, Whale Clan 
Indigenous Org

Raquel Halsey Executive Director (617) 232-0343 rhalsey@naicob.org North American Indian Center of 
Boston

Indigenous Org

Cora Pierce Not Provided Not Provided Coradot@yahoo.com Pocassett Wampanoag Tribe Indigenous Org
Elizabeth Solomon Not Provided Not Provided Solomon.Elizabeth@gmail.com Massachusetts Tribe at Ponkapoag Indigenous Org

Bettina Washington Tribal Historic Preservation Officer (508) 560-9014 thpo@wampanoagtribe-nsn.gov Wampanoag Tribe of Gay Head 
(Aquinnah)

Federal Tribe

Brian Weeden Chair (774) 413-0520 Brian.Weeden@mwtribe-nsn.gov Mashpee Wampanoag Tribe Federal Tribe
David Weeden THPO/Director (774) 327.0068 David.Weeden@mwtribe-nsn.gov Mashpee Wampanoag Tribe Federal Tribe
Nakia Hendricks Jr. Office Manager Not Provided 106Review@mwtribe-nsn.gov Mashpee Wampanoag Tribe Federal Tribe
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First Name Last Name Title Phone Email Affiliation Contact Type
Barry Margolin Chair, Policy & Program Committee Not Provided info@capecodclimate.org Cape Cod Climate Change 

Collaborative
Local CBO

Kristina Dower Executive Director (508) 771-1727 info@cacci.cc Community Action Committee of Cape 
Cod & Islands

Local CBO

Karen Grey Executive Director Not Provided kgrey@wildlandstrust.org Wildlands Trust Local Stakeholder List
David Modest Trustee Not Provided david@modestsinger.com Wing's Neck Trust Association Local Stakeholder List
Peter Meier Director Not Provided petermeier0606@gmail.com Taylor's Point Improvement 

Association
Local Stakeholder List

Bernadette Sullivan-Ericson President Not Provided jon5293@msn.com Scraggy Neck Recreation Association Local Stakeholder List

Marcia Rothwell President Not Provided info@sagamorehighlands.org Sagamore Highland Association Local Stakeholder List
Martha Hoefer President Not Provided Martha_Hoefer@harvardpilgrim.org Pocasset Heights Improvements 

Association
Local Stakeholder List

Mark Rasmussen President Not Provided rasmussen@savebuzzardsbay.org Buzzards Bay Coalition Local Stakeholder List
Andrew Gottlieb Executive Director Not Provided agottlieb@apcc.org Association to Preserve Cape Cod Local Stakeholder List
Jennifer Loughran Community Outreach and 

Engagement
Not Provided jloughran@bcleanwater.org Barnstable Clean Water Coalition Local Stakeholder List

Elizabeth Leidhold Executive Director Not Provided Director@Buzzardsbayaction.org Buzzards Bay Action Committee Local Stakeholder List
Joe Costa Executive Director Not Provided joe.costa@mass.gov Buzzards Bay National Estuary 

Program
Local Stakeholder List

Bob Dwyer President Not Provided rdwyerphd@gmail.com Pocasset Village Association Local Stakeholder List
Keith Barber President Not Provided JKeithBarber@gmail.com Pocasset Water Quality Coalition Local Stakeholder List
Ramona Peters Chairwoman Not Provided info@nativelandconservancy.org Native Land Conservancy Local Stakeholder List
Kathy Fox-Alfano President Not Provided graygables02532@gmail.com Gray Gables Neighborhood 

Association
Local Stakeholder List

Marie Oliva President Not Provided moliva@capecodcanalchamber.org Cape Cod Canal Region Chamber of 
Commerce

Local Stakeholder List

Wendy Northcross CEO Not Provided wendy@capecodchamber.org Cape Cod Chamber of Commerce Local Stakeholder List
Mark Forest Board Chair Not Provided mark.r.forest@gmail.com Cape Cod Conservation District Local Stakeholder List
Pam Pollock Treasurer Not Provided pampol@aol.com Cataumet Village Association Local Stakeholder List
Alan Metcalfe Vice President Not Provided ametcalfe@maritime.edu Massachusetts Maritime Academy Local Stakeholder List

Sharl Heller Director Not Provided sempba@pinebarrensalliance.org Community Land and Water Coalition Local Stakeholder List
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